

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$46.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/17/2005 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 2

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: TRUDY FERRARI SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. 1001 SEMMES AVE, RVW 3054 RICHMOND VA 23224

Loan #0130672074 FHA #137-1411611

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 3rd day of January, 20 05, between Magda Lena LACY ("Borrowers") and SunTrust Mortgage, Inc. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated December 3, 2001 and recorded December 19, 2001 as Document No. 0011205649 in the

Registrar's Office Cook County, IL	at a Lairdiction
[Name of Recr. da] [County and State, or	Security Instrument, which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument	and defined theless as the Troporty /
located at 762 E. 157" Place, South Holland IL 60473	[Property Address]
the real property described being set forth as follows:	

LOT 96 IN MUTUAL PUILDERS SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 7 IN VAN VURRENS SUBDIVISION IN THE FAST ½ OF THE NORTH EAST ¼OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF LEGISTERED IN OFFICE OF REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL 5, 1965 AS DOCUMENT #1585907 AND CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION THEREOF REGISTERED AS COCUMENT #1593244.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- As of January 1, 2005, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 101,948 89 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized o date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Briance at the yearly rate of 5.875%, , 20<u>05</u>. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 603.07, beginning on the 1st day of February , 20 05, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on _____ January 1, 2035 Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in tall on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at SunTrust Mortgage, Inc., 1001 Semmes Avenue, Richmond, VA 23224 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

29-15-219-018

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family--Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 2/88

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a)	all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b)	all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
who prov	ing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in the construction of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically ided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the were and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions amended by this Agreement.
	Markey Lac
(Seal) Sun	Trust Mortgage Inc. Magdy Lena Lacy
Bv:	Mile Ballos
Vig	e President Trust Mortgage, Inc.
ĺ	
	τ
	Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)
STATE OF	
hereby cel whose natificition	I, Cornel (UST. Some a Notary Public in and for the said jurisdiction, do tify that this day personally appeared before me in no said jurisdiction, Magda Lena Lacy, me is signed to the forgoing instrument and acknowledged the same before me in my said
jurisuiction	My commission expires: 8-31-2008
	GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this the 26 day of 1000, 2005.
	CONTICAL SEAL* Connelles J. Series No asky Contribution Expires 8-31-2008
	(LENDER'S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)
STATE O	F <u>VIRGINIA,</u> UNTY OF <u>HENRICO</u> , to wit:
Ballos.Vi	 Trudy H. Ferrari a Notary Public in and for the said jurisdiction, certify that this day personally appeared before me in my said jurisdiction, Jackie W. President of SunTrust Mortgage, Inc. whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and edged the same before me in my diction.
	My commission expires: June 30, 2006
	GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this the Hth day of Julium, 2005
	Trudy H. Ferrari, Notary Public, County of Henrico, State of Virginia Commission Expires 6/30/2006